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MDCR ENROLL AB 6
Total Medicare Enrollment:  Part A and/or Part B Enrollees, by Type of Entitlement and 

Demographic Characteristics, Calendar Year 2017 

Demographic Characteristic

Total 
Medicare 
Enrollees Total Aged

Aged Without 
ESRD

Aged With 
ESRD Total Disabled

Disabled 
Without ESRD

Disabled With 
ESRD and 
ESRD Only

Total 58,457,244 49,678,033 49,399,391 278,642 8,779,211 8,520,845 258,366
              

Age               
Under 65 Years 8,779,211          ---                  ---                  ---         8,779,211 8,520,845 258,366
65 Years and Over 49,678,033 49,678,033 49,399,391 278,642          ---                  ---                  ---         

              
Under 18 Years 1,550          ---                  ---                  ---         1,550 13 1,538
18-24 Years 96,951          ---                  ---                  ---         96,951 93,974 2,977
25-34 years 600,268          ---                  ---                  ---         600,268 584,172 16,096
35-44 Years 1,123,996          ---                  ---                  ---         1,123,996 1,087,184 36,812
45-54 years 2,258,082          ---                  ---                  ---         2,258,082 2,181,291 76,791
55-64 Years 4,698,364          ---                  ---                  ---         4,698,364 4,574,211 124,153
65-74 years 28,116,983 28,116,983 27,962,928 154,054          ---                  ---                  ---         
75-84 Years 14,944,692 14,944,692 14,850,031 94,661          ---                  ---                  ---         
85-94 years 5,879,028 5,879,028 5,850,390 28,639          ---                  ---                  ---         
95 years and Over 737,330 737,330 736,042 1,287          ---                  ---                  ---         

              
Sex               
Male 26,663,618 22,177,506 22,024,952 152,555 4,486,112 4,330,253 155,859
Female 31,793,626 27,500,526 27,374,439 126,087 4,293,099 4,190,592 102,507

              
Race               
Non-Hispanic White 43,452,430 37,836,038 37,706,311 129,727 5,616,392 5,530,155 86,237
Black (or African-American) 6,110,152 4,354,628 4,272,505 82,124 1,755,524 1,654,262 101,262
Asian/Pacific Islander 1,890,556 1,739,944 1,725,764 14,180 150,612 139,180 11,432
Hispanic 5,292,863 4,258,862 4,215,432 43,430 1,034,002 986,032 47,970
American Indian/Alaska Native 269,595 191,200 188,227 2,974 78,394 74,158 4,236
Other 538,729 479,256 475,295 3,960 59,474 56,236 3,237
Unknown 902,918 818,105 815,857 2,248 84,813 80,823 3,990

NOTES:   The enrollment counts are determined using a person-year methodology.  Numbers may 
not add to totals because of rounding.  Dashes (---) indicate "not applicable".

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions 
Data Warehouse.
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